Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

9) These proximity switches shall be used with UL Listed Cable assemblies rated 30V, 0.5A min,
in the field installation, or equivalent (categories: CYJV/CYJV7 or PVVA/PVVA7)
Order guide
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector VRTR 8/44-250-S12 50036372
With 2m cable VRTR 8/44-250 50036373
With M12 connector VRTR 8/66-250-S12 50036374
With 2m cable VRTR 8/66-250 50036375
Tables
1 0 250 250
2 0 250 250
3 0 250 250
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
Diagrams
A Background/object 90%/6%
B Background/object 90%/90%
C Background/object 6%/6%
D Background/object 6%/90%
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 50 100 150 200 250
A
B
C
D
Distance x to background [mm]
Ob
je
ct
 h
ei
gh
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. minimum object height
x
y
Remarks
 Adjustment:
1.Mount sensor at dis-
tance of max. 250mm
away from constant back-
ground. Yellow LED must
be OFF.
2.Keep turning adjusting
screw clockwise until stop
is reached (25 turns).
3.Turn adjusting screw
anticlockwise until yellow
LED lights up.
 Distance between sensor
and background must not